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*** Correction on 02/19/2025 ***

Livestock Weighted Average Report for 2/17/2025 - Final

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
2/10/2025
Total Receipts: 72 281 156
Feeder Cattle: 28(38.9%) 221(78.6%) 107(68.6%)
Slaughter Cattle: 30(41.7%) 49(17.4%) 46(29.5%)
Replacement Cattle: 1(1.4%) 11(3.9%) 3(1.9%)
Slaughter Goats: 13(18.1%) 0(0.0%) 0(0.0%)

Special Note: Correction issued to remove heavyweight Feeder Cattle record

Slaughter cattle 4.00 To 5.00 Lower Feeder cattle 5.00 To 13.00 Lower Demand Good Activity Active Offerings Light {Cold Weather } Quality
Attractive One Hog Supply included: 39% Feeder Cattle (11% Steers, 37% Heifers, 52% Bulls); 42% Slaughter Cattle (87% Cows, 13% Bulls); 1%
Replacement Cattle (100% Cow-Calf Pairs); 18% Slaughter Goats (69% Kids, 23% Nannies/Does, 8% Bucks/Billies). Feeder cattle supply over
600 lbs was 22%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 285 285 320.00 320.00
1 470 470 302.50 302.50

STEERS - Small and Medium 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 370 370 100.00 100.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 225 225 270.00 270.00
1 405 405 267.50 267.50
4 500-525 519 239.00-245.00 240.45
1 685 685 212.50 212.50
1 955 955 177.00 177.00

HEIFERS - Medium 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wit Price Range Avg Price
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2 555-580 568 190.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 340 340 315.00
1 390 390 302.00
3 455-485 467 270.00-277.50
2 505-525 515 267.50-272.00
2 560-590 575 252.00-270.00

BULLS - Medium 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 430 430 265.00
1 610 610 235.00
1 875 875 184.00
1 905 905 174.00

BULLS - Small and Medium 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 635 635 150.00
SLAUGHTER CATTLE

COWS - Breaker 75-80% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
3 1205-1570 1422 121.00-139.00
3 1310-1575 1398 144.00-153.00
1 1500 1500 156.00

COWS - Boner 80-85% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
8 1020-1535 1194 116.00-129.00
6 1065-1280 1162 131.00-165.00
1 1155 1155 180.00
2 1360-1385 1373 113.00-115.00

COWS - Lean 85-90% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 645 645 137.50
1 825 825 84.00

BULLS - 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range

190.00

Avg Price
315.00

302.00
272.44
269.71
260.77

Avg Price
265.00
235.00
184.00
174.00

Avg Price
150.00

Avg Price

Dressing

129.58
149.56
156.00

Avg Price

Average
High
High

Dressing

120.33
143.12
180.00
114.01

Avg Price

Average
High
High
Low

Dressing

137.50
84.00

Avg Price

High
Very Low

Dressing

Value Added

Value Added
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4 1715-2105 1903 160.00-169.00 164.20 High
REPLACEMENT CATTLE

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ >300 Ibs calf (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
5-8 0 1 1070 1070 2575.00 2575.00
SLAUGHTER GOATS

KIDS - Selection 1-2 (Per Unit / Estimate Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
3 20-25 23 30.00-45.00 38.33 Average
3 30-35 32 35.00-80.00 53.33 Average
1 45 45 85.00 85.00 Average
2 60 60 100.00-102.50 101.25 Average

NANNIES/DOES - Selection 1-2 (Per Unit / Estimate Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
1 60 60 97.50 97.50 Average
2 100-120 110 117.50-180.00 148.75 Average

BUCKS/BILLIES - Selection 1-2 (Per Unit / Estimate Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
1 80 80 100.00 100.00 Average
Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in
the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:

Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; T1 = 1st Trimester, 1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1
to 6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester, 4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester, 4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester, 7 to 9
months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.
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